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PEAK LIST
HUNDRED PEAKS SECTION
ANGELES CHAPTER, SIERRACLUB

Approved by Central Committee 3 January 1978. There are 268 peaks on this list.

Changes

Changes from the Peak List dated January 1977:

1. Addition of 20 Red Mtn December 1977.

2 Addition of 9A Mt Gleason December 1977.

3. Deletion of 3A Bear Mtn December 1977.

4 Maps for 311 San Ysidro Mtn changed to 7-1/2 min series.

Membership

Any member of the Sierra Club may become a member of the Hundred Peaks Section by (1) ascending
at least 25 of the peaks listed on the Peak List, (2) applying to the Membership Chairman listing peaks
and dates of ascent and giving Sierra Club membership number, and (3) subscribing to the Section
Newsletter, the 100 Peaks LOOKOUT, for $4.00 per year. Emblem status is attained by ascending 100
listed peaks. Recognition is also given for ascending 200 peaks and for ascending all of the peaks on the
list.

Climbing Guides

The Mountain Records Committee of the Section publishes climbing guides for each peak. These can be
obtained from the Chairman. They contain information on routes and on private property and fire
closure restrictions. Members are urged to submit corrections or suggestions to the Chairman of the
Mountain Records Committee. The number and letter designator for each peak on the Peak List is used
to index these guides. *

Maps

Quadrangle maps marked “*"* are of the USGS 15 min series; all others are of the 7-1/2 min series. For
some areas both series are available and may have identical names. Elevations shown with a “‘+" indicate
the highest contour line on those peaks which do not have an explicit summit elevation given on the map.
Some of the peaks are located near a map edge or corner and adjacent maps may be needed in order to

plan the route and to do field navigation. For these cases the additional maps are named after the map
which shows the peak itself.

Location

Some peaks are not named on the USGS quadrangle maps although most of these can be identified by
the explicit summit altitude on the map. To aid in locating these peaks, the location is given on the Peak
List by the standard six-digit convention using the UTM grid. This grid is defined by ths numbered blue
tick marks which are spaced one kilometer apart along the map edge. A locatior: is designated by a six-
digit number; the first three digits comprise the easterly coordinate and the second three digits comprise
the northerly coordinate, each to the nearest one hundred meters. The graphic scale on the map lower
boundary can be used for the distances less than one kilometer. For example, Etiwanda Pk (17F) has
the UTM location coordinates of 473874. This means Etiwanda is 300 meters east (third digit) of the
north-south grid line marked by 47" on the blue tick marks at the top and bottom edge of the map.
Etiwanda is 400 meters north (sixth digit) of the east-west grid line marked ‘87" on the left and right
edges of the map.
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1. SOUTHERN SIERRA — NORTH OF HWY. No. 178
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2. SOUTHERN SIERRA — SOUTH OF HWY.
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Sunday Pk

Bohna Pk

Split Mtn

Black Mtn #5

Cannel Pt

Morris Pk

Pilot Knob

Owens Pk

Aquila Pk (Five Fingers)

Lightner Pk
Bald Eagle Pk
Nichols Pk
Onyx Pk #2
Pinyon Pk
Scodie Mtn
Piute Lookout
Sorell Pk
Mayan Pk
Butterbredt Pk
Cross Mtn
Chuckwalla Mtn
Heald Pk
Black Mtn #6
Red Mtn

070431
767270

3. TEHACHAPI RANGE

B. Black Mtn #3
D. Double Mtn
E. Tehachapi Mtn

4. SOUTHERN KERN COUNTY — WEST OF HWY. No. 5
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Brush Mtn

San Emigdio Mtn

Eagle Rest Pk

Antimony Pk

Tecuya Mtn

Cerro Noroeste

Grouse Mtn 5/ 004543
Sawmill Mtn -

Mt. Pinos (LO) Ci:.):5

5. SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY
A.  Caliente Mtn (LO)

6. SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

I-1e-€S A.X Peak Mtn _
9.250.95 B.7 McPherson Pk (LO)Z* IWils3
- Fox Mtn %1

Cuyama Pk (LO)

Lizard Head

McKinley Mtn (LO)

Santa Cruz Pk

San Rafael Mtn

West Big Pine (LO)

Big Pine Mtn

Samon Pk

Madulce Pk (LO)

Hildreth Pk

Monte Arido

Old Man Mtn
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7. VENTURA COUNTY

D4F<€S A. X Frazier Mtn (LO)
B. Lockwood Pt

8295’
6800+
6800+
7438’
8314/
7215’
6200+
8453’
5174’

No. 178

6430’
6181’
6070’
5244’
6805’
7294’
8326°
7704’
6108’
5997’
5203’
5029’
6901°
5244’
5261°

5686°
7981°
7960+

7000+
7495"
5955’
6848’
7155’
8286"
8650+
8750+
8831’

5106’

5843’
5749’
5167’
5875’
5381’
6200+
5570
6593°
6490’
6800+
6227
6536°
5065’
6003’
5525’

8013
6273’

Calif. Hot Springs*

Calif. Hot Springs*/Glennville*
Kernville*/Calif. Hot Springs*/Glennville*
Alta Sierra

Kernville*

Owens Pk

Onyx

Owens Pk

Owens Pk

Miracle Hot Springs
Lake Isabella South
Woolstaff Creek/Weldon
Onyx

Walker Pass

Walker Pass/Owens Pk
Claraville

Claraville

Pinyon Mtn

Pinyon Mtn

Cross Mtn/Cinco

Cinco

Woolstaff Creek/Weldon
Garlock

Red Mtn

Keene
Tehachapi South
Tehachapi South

Eagle Rest Pk/Sawmill Mtn
Sawmill Mtn/Eagle Rest Pk
Eagle Rest Pk

Pleito Hills/Cuddy Valley
Frazier Mtn

Sawmill Mtn

Sawmill Mtn

Sawmill Mtn

Sawmill Mtn

~Caliente Mtn

Peak Mtn

Peak Mtn

Fox Mtn L

Cuyama Pk/Rancho Nuevo Cr.

Rancho Nuevo Cr.

San Rafael Mtn/Figueroa Mtn

San Rafael Mtn/Figueroa Mtn

San Rafael Mtn/Figueroa Mtn

Big Pine Mtn/Madulce Pk/Fox Mtn/Salisbury Portrero
Big Pine Mtn/Madulce Pk/Fox Mtn/Salisbury Portrero
Big Pine Mtn/Madulce Pk/Fox Mtn/Salisbury Portrero
Madulce Pk/Big Pine Mtn/Fox Mtn/Salisbury Portrero
Hildreth Pk

Old Man Mtn/White Ledge Pk

0Old Man Mtn/White Ledge Pk

Frazier Mtn
Lockwnod Valley



VENTURA COUNTY (Continued)

San Guillermo Mtn
Reyes Pk

Thorn Pt (LO)
San Rafael Pk
Alamo Mtn
McDonald Pk
Sewart Mtn
Snowy Pk

Black Mtn 2
White Mtin = 2
Cobblestone Mtn
Ortega Hill
Ortega Pk

Chief Pk

Hines Pk
Haddock Mtn

¢-3-15

Ax R %

861273
010207
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947334

8. LIEBRE RANGE

42 C A ¥ Liebre Mtn
B. X Burnt Pk
C. Sawtooth Mtn

486422
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9. SAN GABRIEL'S — WEST OF MILL CR.

N-b-83 <~ Ax Mt Glesson ST 918043
—F.l—?q “ B Iron Mtn #2 53

p 1. 2 C.¥& Condor Pk

<27 DY Fox Mtn #2
e -4 -19 .(:E . Mt Lukens

10. PACIFICO MTN AREA

7"“ = AKX Mt Emma
F-#8 = BX 01dMt Emma
11=6~83 = cC.% . PaificoMtn £3
7-11-74 Dy Bare Mtn J
« E. % - Granite Mtn %1
'z‘fé{,,?fa,-F * . Rabbit Pk #1 ST
V-4 -3 —GC. ® lron Mtn #3
MH-¢-83 —H.» Round Top
\-15- 34~ 1. ¥ Mt Hillyer:
3-8-99-JK CotePr

034152

11. WESTERN ANGELES CREST

,” -1 (A A, Josephine Pk (LO)
45 Y. Strawberry Pk
L.~ Mt Lawior
I- 2A 2% DA Barley Flats
‘o_w.as EA Mt Sally
374 {F‘k Vetter Mtr (LO)
‘2- GY% « Mt. Mooney

12. MT. WILSON AREA

5-L6-%4- 5 . Mt. Deception SJ 974901
] 'It?—['a By Mt. Disappointment
H-iq C. /. San Gabrie! Pk
9 Mt. Markham
el Y 7 _E. A Mt Lowe
Occidental Pk _

l""‘”ie A Mt Wilson S5
H.¥

Mt. Harvard

6602"
7510°
6935’
6666’
7450+
6870’
6825°
6559°
6216’
6253°
6730’
5650+
5850°
5550+
6704’
7416’

5760+
5788’
5200'+

6520'+
5636’
5440+
5033’
5074°

5273’
5063’
7124’
6388’
6600+
5307
5040+
6316’
6162’
5604'

5558’
6164°
5957°
5600+
5408’
5908’
5840'+

5796'
5960+
6161’
5742'
5603’
5732’
5720+
5441’

13. NORTH OF ANGELES CREST HWY. No. 2

“_|q.,§3{A.$ WinstcnﬁPk
Buckhdes Pk 157014
Pleasant View Ridge 165055

Will Thrall Pk
Pallett Mtn

1286 { oy
E,
F. ‘ Mt. Williamson

[1-17+% 13-

7502'
7283’
7983’
7845’
7760+
8214

San Guillermo

Reyes Pk

Lion Cyn/Topatopa Mtns/Lockwood Valley

Topatopa Mtns/Devils Heart Pk/McDonald Pk/Lockwood Valley
McDonald Pk

McDonald Pk

McDonald Pk

McDonald Pk

Black Mtn/McDonald Pk

Black Mtn

Cobblestone Mtn/Black Mtn/McDonald Pk/Deviis Heart Pk
Wheeler Springs

Wheeler Springs

Lion Cyn

Topatopa Mtns/Santa Paula Pk

Lion Cyn/San Guillermo/Reyes Pk/Wheeler Springs

Liebre Mtn
Burnt Pk
Burnt Pk

Acton/Condor Pk/Pacifico Mtn
Condor Pk -

Condor Pk

Condor Pk

Condor Pk

Pacifico Mtn

Pacifico Mtn

Pacifico Mtn

Juniper Hills

Chilao Flat/Pacifico Mtn
Chilao Flat

Chilao Flat

Chilao Flat

Chilao Flat

Pacifico Mtn

Condor Pk
Chilao Flat \
Chilao Flat |
Chilao Flat
Chilao Flat
Chilao Flat
Chilao Flat

Y

Mt. Wilson
Mt. Wilson
Mt. Wilson
Mt. Wilson
Mt. Wilson
Mt. Wilson
Mt. Wilson
Mt. Wilson

Waterman Mtn
Waterman Mtn
Juniper Hills
luniper Hills
Juniper Hills
Crvstal Lake)



NORTH OF ANGELES CREST HWY. No. 2 (Continued)

9= 83~ Gy Mt Lewis
9-4 -§C = H. X Pinyon Ridge

308060

8396’
6535’

14. SOUTH OF ANGELES CREST HWY. No. 2

q- Z 3; Waterman Mtn
B 4 Twin Pks
C. k. Mt Islip
3-25-§4 D.X  South Mt. Hawkins (L O)

E.”\ Middle Hawkins
F.% Mt Hawkins
W13 {Guc Throop Pk
H.®{ Mt. Burnham
»;./| L| 79 1. A Mt Baden-Powell
J Ross Mtn

11=4-13 & X FRATKA RiDGE

252994

15. SAN GABRIEL RIVER BASIN

A. Monrovia Pk
%-4-74 B. % Smith Mtn
C. Rattlesnake Pk
D. Iron Mtn #1
= Lookout Mtn #2
F

P
5548 Sunset Pk (LO)

16. MT. SAN ANTONIO AREA

A Circle Mtn
B. ¥ Wright Mtn
G- KL{C"K Pine Mtn # 1
X D.£ Dawson Pk
~19e8 —r E. « Mt San Antonio
,)‘l A ‘é%F « Thunder Mtn
v L G.4 Telegraph Pk
H.—_Chalk Pk
I. Gobbler’'s Knob

17. CUCAMONGA PK AREA

A. Sugarloaf Pk
B. X Ontario Pk
-85 c. X Bighorn Pk
{z r/t ¢ DX Timber Mtn
E.  Cucamonga Pk
. ¥ Etiwanda Pk
|28~ Y5 G X Buck Point
1-20-§ 7 H. ¥ San Sevaine (LO)

18. ORANCE CCUNTY

%-%1 ¥, A. A Santiago Pk (LO)
3-31-§4°B. A Modjeska Pk

19. LAKE ARROWHEAD AREA

?_m_g«j{A.)\ Cleghorn Mtn

’ B. X Cajon Mtn

{-9-26 C. x Sugarpine Mtn

3 -1y-§% D. X Monument Pk #2
| =5 The Pinnacles

[ = Mt. Marie Louise

20. BIG PINE FLAT AREA

Round Mtn

Luna Mtn
Rattlesnake Mtn 2%
White Mtn #1

Deer Mtn

Shay Mtn

Little Shay Mtn
Ingham Pk

Hawes Pk

G21-90

TIOTMOoO®>»

494924
453969

473874

8038’
7761’
8250’
7783°
8505’
8850°
9138’
8997’
9399’
7402'

7518

5409°
5111°
5826"
8007
6812

6875’
8505’
9648’
9575’
10064’
8587’
8985’

6955’

6924°
8693’
8441’
8303'
8869
8662'
6433’
5230’

5687'
5496°

6333’

5360+

5478’
5290°
5737'
5607

5272'
5967
6131’
7727'
5536°
6714°
6635°
6355’
6751’

Crystal Lake
Valyermo/Mescal Creek

Waterman Mtn i
Waterman Mtn
Crystal Lake
Crystal Lake
Crystal Lake
Crystal Lake
Crystal Lake
Crystal Lake
Crystal Lake
Crystal Lake
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Azusa

Crystal Lake

Crystal Lake P

Mt. San Antonio/Mt. BaldylGlendora
Mt. Baldy

Mt. Baldy

Telegraph Pk

Mt, San Antonio |
Mt. San Antonio |
Mt. San Antonio
Mt. San Antonio
Telegraph Pk~
Telegraph Pk
Telegraph Pk -
Telegraph Pk

Mt. Baldy/Cucamonga Pk
Cucamonga Pk
Cucamonga Pk
Cucamonga Pk
Cucamonga Pk
Cucamonga Pk
Cucamonga Pk/Devore
Devore

Santiago Pk
Santiago Pk

Cajon

Cajon

Cajon/Cedar Springs

San Bernardino North/Cedar Springs
Lake Arrowhead

Lake Arrowhead

Lake Arrowhead

Lake Arrowhead/Butler Pk
Butler Pk

Butler Pk

Butler Pk

Butler Pk

Butler Pk

Butler Pk

Butler Pk
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21. NORTH OF BIG BEAR LAKE

A.
8.
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Crafts Pk
Butler Pk (LO)
Grays Pk

Little Bear Pk
Delamar Mtn
Arctic Pt
Bertha Pk
Gold Mtn
Silver Pk

101973

UTH OF BIG BEAR LAKE

Mill Pk

Keller Pk (LO)
Slide Pk
Sugarloaf Mtn
Heart Bar Pk

23. EAST OF BIG BEAR LAKE

~Tommpomp

24,

SA
A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.
H.
%
J.
K.
L.

Bighorn Mtns
Granite Pks

Tip Top Mtn
Mineral Mtn
Meeks Mtn
Black Mtn # 4
Onyx Pk #1 %
Three Sisters
Chaparrosa Pk

340772

N GORGONIO AREA

Constance Pk

San Bernardino Pk
San Bernardino E. Pk
Anderson Pk
Shield’s Pk
Charlton Pk
Jepson Pk

Dobbs Pk

San Gorgonio Mtn
10,000 Ft Ridge
Lake Pk

Grinnell Mtn

25. YUCAIPA RIDGE AREA

Allen Pk

Birch Mtn

Cedar Mtn

Wilshire Pk

Wilshire Mtn

Little San Gorgonio Pk
Galena Pk

Pisgah Pk

Kitching Pk

087691

26. LITTLE SAN BERNARDINO MTNS
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Z7. SA
A.
B.

Quail Mtn
Queen Mtn
Ryan Mtn
Inspiration Mtn
Lost Horse Mtn
Little Berdoo Pk
Bernard Pk

800552
845470

N JACINTO AREA

Ranger Pk
Indian Mtn

8364’
8535’
7920+
7621’
8398’
8336’
8201°
8235’
6756"

6670"
7882°
7841°
9952'
8332'

5894
7527°
7623°
7238'
6277’
6149°
9113’
7632’
5541'

6645’
10649’
10691’
10840+
10680+
10806
11205’
10459'
11499’
10094’
10161"
10284°

5795’
7826°
8324'
8680+
8832°
9133’
9324’
5488’
6598’

5813’
5677’
5461’
5575’
5280+
5440'+
5360+

5082°
5790°

Butler Pk
Butler Pk
Fawnskin
Fawnskin
Fawnskin
Fawnskin
Fawnskin
Big Bear City
Big Bear City

Keller Pk
Keller Pk
Keller Pk
Moonridge
Moonridge

Rattlesnake Canyon/Bighorn Canyon
Rattlesnake Canyon/Big Bear City

Rattlesnake Canyon/Onyx Pk

Onyx Pk

Bighorn Canyon/Rattlesnake Canyon

Rimrock

Onyx Pk

Onyx Pk/Rimrock/Morengo Valley/Catclaw Flat
Rimrock

Big Bear Lake

Forest Falls/Big Bear Lake
Forest Falls/Big Bear Lake
Forest Falls/Big Bear Lake
Big Bear Lake/Moonridge

San Gorgonio Mtn/Moonridge/Big Bear Lake
San Gorgonio Mtn

San Gorgonio Mtn

San Gorgonio Mtn

San Gorgonio Mtn

San Gorgonio Mtn
Moonridge/San Gorgonio Mtn

Forest Falls

Forest Falls

Forest Falls

Forest Falls

Forest Falls

Forest Falls

San Gorgonio Mtn

Forest Falls

Whitewater/Catclaw Flat/San Gorgonio Mtn/Cabazon

Indian Cove/Lost Horse Mtn*
Queen Mtn

Lost Horse Mtn*

Lost Horse Mtn*

Lost Horse Mtn*

Lost Horse Mtn*

Lost Horse Mtn*

Lake Fulmor
Lake Fulmor



SAN JACINTO AREA (Continued)

C. Black Mtn #1 (LO)

D. Castle Rocks

E: Folly Pk

Fe San Jacinto Pk
G- 22-8e—G.  Cornell Pk K

H. Jean Pk

I Marion Mtn

J. Suicide Rock

28. DESERT DIVIDE

Lily Rock
Tahquitz Pk (LO)
Red Tahquitz
Southwell Pk
Antsell Rock
Apache Pk
Spitler Pk
Palm \iaws Pk
Cone Pk
Pyramid Pk
Pine Mtn # 2
Lion Pk
Butterfly Mtn
Rock Point
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29 UTH OF HWY. No. 74

. SO
A. Rouse Hill
B. Little Cahuilla Mtn
C. Cahuilla Mtn
D. Thomas Mtn
E Lookout Mtn #1

30. SANTA ROSA MTNS

Asbestos Mtn
Sheep Mtn
Martinez Mtn
Santa Rosa Mtn
Rabbit Pk # 2
Villager Pk
Rosa Pt

L OMO@m B

31. SAN DIEGO COUNTY — NORTH OF HWY. No. 78

A. Eagle Crag

Morgan Hill

Boucher Hill (LO)
High Pt (Palomar LO)
Beauty Pk

Iron Springs Mtn
Combs Pk

Hot Springs Mtn

San Ysidro Mtn

TIOMMDO®

32. SAN DIEGO COUNTY — SOUTH OF HWY. No. 78

Oakzanita Pk

Garnet Mtn ¥

. Garnet Pk %
Monument Pk #1 %
Cuyapaipe Mtn
Sheephead Mtn

A.  Granite Mtn #2 *
B. Whale Pk

D. Middle Pk

E. Cuyamaca Pk (LO)
. Stonewall Pk

G.

H.

u-w-v‘f{

rx'e

254437

327336

382173

482444

7772
8446’
10480+

10804’
9721’

10560+

10332’
7510’

8000+
8828’
8738’
7884’
7720
7567"
7440+
12
6800+
7058"
7054°
6868"
6240+
5200+

5120+
5000+
5640’
6811’
5590°

5265’
5141'
6548"
8000+
6623°
5756’
5038’

5077°
5640+
5438'
6140'
5548'
5755’
6193’
6533’
6147’

5633’
5349’
5883’
6512’
5730’
5054’
5680+
5880+
6271
6378’
5896'

Lake Fulmor/Palm Springs*
Palm Springs*
Palm Springs*
Palm Springs*®
Palm Springs*
Palm Springs*
Palm Springs*
Palm Springs*

Palm Springs*
Palm Springs*
Palm Springs*
Idy!llwild*
Idyliwild*
Idyllwild*
Idyllwild*
e wile'®
Idyliwild*
Idyllwild*
Idyllwild*
Idyllwild*
Idyliwild*
Idyllwild*

Hemet*/Idyliwild*
Hemet* /Idyliwild*
Hemet*/Idyllwild*
Idyliwild*
Idyllwild*

Palm Desert*

Palm Desert*

Palm Desert*

Palm Desert*

Rabbit Pk

Rabbit Pk/Fonts Point
Fonts Point

Vail Lake/Boucher Hill
Roucher Hitl

Boucher Hill

Palomar Observatory
Beauty Mtn

Beauty Mtn

Bucksnort Mtn/Hot Springs Mtn/Beauty Mtn

Hot Springs Mtn

Borrego Palm Cyn/Tubb Cyn/Ranchita/Hot Springs Mtn

Earthquake Valley
Whale Pk
Cuyamaca Pk
Cuyamaca Pk
Cuyamaca Pk
Cuyamaca Pk
Monument Pk
Manument Pk
Monument Pk
Mount Laguna
Mount Laguna
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